BOSTON REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

CONSENT

Reference is made to the following instruments of record and particular provisions
thereof as identified:

1. A certain “Land Disposition Agreement by and between Boston
Redevelopment Authority and CCBA Limited Partnership” dated June 30, 1989 and
recorded with the Suffolk Registry of Deeds (the “Registry”) in Book 15731, Page 272,
relating to Parcel 3B-2B in the South End Urban Renewal Area, Project No. Mass. R-56
(hereinafter referred to as the “LDA”);

2. A certain “Deed” from the Boston Redevelopment Authority to CCBA
Limited Partnership dated June 30, 1989 and recorded with the Registry in Book 15731,
Page 248, relating to Parcel 3B-2B in the South End Urban Renewal Area, Project No.
Mass. R-56 (hereinafter referred to as the “BRA Deed”);

3. A certain “Housing Creation Agreement between Perry/Jaymont Venture
and CCBA Limited Partnership and the Boston Redevelopment Authority”, dated June
21,1989, as amended by a certain “ Agreement Regarding Syndication Proceeds and
Amendment of Housing Creation Agreement between Perry/Jaymont Venture, Chinese
Consolidated Benevolent Association of New England, CCBA Limited Partnership and
the Boston Redevelopment Authority, dated May 31, 1991 (hereinafter referred to as the
“Housing Creation Agreement”); and

4. A certain “Escrow Agreement” among CCBA Limited Partnership,
Perry/Jaymont Venture, the Boston Redevelopment Authority and The First National
Bank of Boston, dated as of October 5, 1987, as amended by an Amendment to Escrow
Agreement, dated June 21, 1989, and an Assignment and Amendment to Escrow
Agreement dated May 31, 1991; and

5. A certain “Residual Fund Escrow Agreement” among CCBA Limited
Partnership, CCBA Realty Corporation, Chinese Consolidated Benevolent Association
of New England, the Boston Redevelopment Authority and The First National Bank of
Boston, as amended by a First Amendment to Residual Fund Escrow Agreement among
CCBA Limited Partnership, CCBA Realty Corporation, Chinese Consolidated
Benevolent Association of New England, Boston Redevelopment Authority, State Street
Bank and Trust Company, and Massachusetts Housing Investment Corporation, dated
as of August 2, 2001, and a Second Amendment to Residual Fund Escrow Agreement
among CCBA Limited Partnership, CCBA Realty Corporation, Chinese Consolidated
Benevolent Association of New England, Boston Redevelopment Authority, U. S. Bank,
Massachusetts Housing Investment Corporation, and Affirmative Investments, Inc.,
dated as of March 2, 2004.



The Boston Redevelopment Authority, a public body politic and corporate,
organized and existing pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 121B, as
amended (the ” Authority”), hereby does consent to the restructuring of the debt
associated with the Waterford Place Project located on Parcel 3B-2B in the South End
Urban Renewal Area, Project No. Mass. R-56 in accordance with the Term Sheet dated
January 30, 2007, as amended on March 5, 2007, and on April 5, 2007, and as
subsequently approved for assignment to CCBA Waterford Place, LLC on April 30,
2007.

APPROVED AS TO FORM: BOSTON REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

. AL

Paul L. McCann, Acting Director

Boston Redevelopment Authority

DATED: Tone & gocy
7

- COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

SUFFOLK, SS.

On this /@/W/\day of C}»MW , 2007, before me, the undersigned
Notary Public personally appearéd/ Paul L. McCann, proved to me through satisfactory
evidence of identification, which was my own personal recognition to be the person
whose name is signed on the preceding document, and acknowledged that he signed it
for its stated purpose as Acting Director of the Boston Redevelopment Authority.

& ELLENT HARROWER CZ/ /
Notary Public /(,@(/\ /- 7 MNreen

*
Commonwealth of Massachusetts .
My Commission Expires Notary Public
March 21, 2008 < )24 /0K
/ {

My Commission Expires:



"PAAISSCO ISIMISUIO PUe JNO PILLIED “PI[YTNT A[NP U3 dABY] 9}0A PTeS JO

a3essed atpy 10 uondope 1adoid a3 03 Juspour me| repun 3urpaadord pue syuswimbar

T30 Jre pue reuuew pdoxd e ur pajoa A1IoyIny 9y} JO SISqUISW JO JoqUINU JUSDIIINS

Are89r e pue Sunesw a3 noy3nonyy juasard sem wnionb e3a e 1ey) ‘UsAId sem

Bunesw yons jo sonou radoid pue anp ‘mey £q paxmbai juaixa a3 03 pue ‘me[ YIm
QouepIoddE UI $309dSaI [[e Ul P[oy pue pausAuod Amp sem 3unaawr pres jey], (¢)

*J030II(] Y} Aq VI Y3 JO ISAISUT 359 9} Ul

3¢ 0} PaUTULIISP SUOTIIPUOD pue suria) uodn Jre ‘96-y 'SSejAl ‘ON 199[01J ‘eaIy Temausy]
ueqiI() pPug YInog oy} ul gg-g¢ [90Ie U0 pajedo] 03(01J a3 YIIM PajeIdosse 1gap

a3 Jo Surnionasal oy} pue 109[01J 913 JO JoJSUeI} A} YIIM UOHIUUO0D UT ATesSa0au
pue ajeridordde aq 01 pauILap SJUSWIMOOD [[e Pue AUR PUE JUSSUOD © ISAI[SP pue

9JNDaXa 03 PIZLIOYINE ‘St AQDIdY pue ‘o 1030311(] 9} eyl :AALOA YHHILINA

pue ‘T 398[J PIojIsIepM VIO 03 dIysiauire ] payur]
VDD WoIJ 96y "SSeIA "ON 102(01] “eary [emausy] weqin) puq YInos sy} ul gg-g¢ [90red
uo payedo] 399[01J a3 Jo Jeysuen) Ay daoxdde g oyl 1.yl :AHIOA JHH.INNA

. pue ‘ayerrdordde pue Aresseaoou

9 03 SWISAP I03DII(] Y} St SULId} Yons 03 10alqns “pajadurod usaq sey 109(01J ay3

yey3 Surdyrudis 96-3] 'SSejA "ON 199[01J “eaTy Temauay] Ueqin) pus ymos ays ut (,gz-4¢

[901R,,) dNULAY IMWMEYS 76T-08T e dz-d¢ [901eJ uo payedo] (,3109[01,,) 303[01] 2oe[]

PpIOFISYRAA 93 JO uona[duwod [nysseoons ay} 105 drysreure ] payrwur] yvgOD pue (,vid,,)

Aoy juswdo[esspay] uo1sog a3 usamiaq Y1oq ‘6861 ‘0¢ dun[ pajep pas(] pue 86T

‘0¢ aun{ payep Jusweardy uonisodsi] pueT] ay} Jo FOg uonoag o3 yuensind uonajduroy)
JO 2JEDIJT}I8)) B SNSSI 0} PIZLIOUYINE ‘ST AqaI1a pue ‘aq 103031 3y} 1eY], :AHIOA

A[snowirueun sem j1 ‘papuodas pue apews A[np UORoOW e uQ

"JO9YS WIS T, - SUISNOL]SSEIN

‘eLIR BLIBJA] O} OZZIUUR)) [ORUDIA WOI] /00T ‘Z1 1AV Palep owaus & a1om
WINPUBIOWSW PIes 0} paydeny 's9joa pasodoid samyy papniout yorym ‘, 1DHIOUJ
AOV1d QIOTIALYM HHL ANNHAV LAINMVHS 261-081 LV AALVDOT1 de

-4¢ TADAV 96~ "SSVIN "ON IDH[OA VAV TVMINTI NVEIN ANE HINOS,
PO[ILIUS PRINLISIP 9I9M /00T ‘F¢ [MdY pojep wmpuerowau e Jo sardo))

"9WIT} SIU) 3& WOOI ) 3J9] [[PUIOY ], O[oNSUO0)) "SIA]

:901JJ0 SIY3} UL paprodal A[np /007 ‘Fg [Hdy uo pay Anoyiny ay jo Suresur
e je pajdope AJreury se 2304 e jo Adod 3001100 pue an e st Jurmorioy ay 1y, (7)

fuoyyny ay3 jo sSurpasnoid jo rewrnol ayy urpniour

SpI0da1 3y} JO 12daay oy pue ‘AjLIoyIny ay} pafed Iojyeuraiay ‘AjIoyiny
Juewrdo[eAspay uo3sog a3 Jo Arejardag parjrenb Amp ays st ay reyy, (1)
:SMOTJOJ Se SalT)Iad AgqaIay paugdIsiopun ay ],

HLOA 40 HLVOIHLLIHO




%Hﬁmuuwm ‘sgurioD Arrepy S1
ﬁ\m\%\i (\I\PNrIL Ag

ALNMOHLNY INFINdOTHAHATY NOLSO4

/00T “AeIAl JO Aep
wlT STY} PUBY ST 325 SeY OJunaiay 8@&%5 o1 ‘JOMIAHM SSHN.LIM NI

"9JBDIJI}I9D STU} 93N09Xd 03 pazrioyine Anp s1 paudisiopun a3 jeyl, (1)

P661 'F Areniga, payep 2104
®v 0} Emsm.gm :ﬁﬁoﬁ?& ST} JO I0309II(] wsab< 93 ST uueOA "] [ned eyl Gv

"[e9S [eIOLJO UONS I9PUN PIINIIX
AqaIaY s1 9yeonnIad s} pue ‘Anoyny juswrdo[asapay] uoisog oy} JO [ess [eIdIjo
AU} S9INITISUOD T “MOTaq PaXIFFe Uaaq sey [eas ay) Jo uorssaxduut ue J1ieyy, ()

‘9304 3uroBaroy oy
Aq pazuioyine sem paydene ST 93edIIa0 S} YOIM 03 JUswnoop oyl jey], (%)




